

1986

Ray C. Johnson and Frances C. Johnson v. Donald Rogers and Newspaper Agency Corporation, a Utah corporation : Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Edward J. McDonough; Jones, Waldo, Holbrook and McDonough; Lowell V. Smith; Hanson, Dunn, Epperson and Smith; P. Keith Nelson; Richards, Brandt, Miller and Nelson.

Gordon L. Roberts; Julia C. Webb; Attorneys for Plaintiff.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Johnson v. Rogers*, No. 20622.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 1986).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1/651

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	i i
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE STANDARD FOR AVAILABILITY OF PUNITIVE DAMAGES IN UTAH IS, AND SHOULD BE, "RECKLESS INDIFFERENCE" TOWARDS THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS, AND THERE IS MORE THAN AMPLE EVIDENCE OF SUCH RECKLESS INDIFFERENCE BY EACH OF THE DEFENDANTS IN THIS CASE TO HAVE WITHSTOOD A MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT ON THAT ISSUE	1
II. THERE WERE MATERIAL ISSUES OF FACT WHICH SHOULD HAVE PRECLUDED SUMMARY JUDGMENT AS TO DEFENDANT NAC'S VICARIOUS LIABILITY FOR PUNITIVE DAMAGES	7
III. PLAINTIFF RAY JOHNSON IS ENTITLED TO MAINTAIN AN ACTION FOR NEGLIGENT INFLICTION OF EMOTIONAL DISTRESS, SINCE HE WAS BOTH INJURED AND WITHIN THE ZONE OF DANGER CREATED BY THE ACCIDENT	10
IV. THE § 31-41-9 THRESHOLD REQUIREMENT FOR PERSONAL INJURY LAWSUITS HAS BEEN SATISFIED IN THIS ACTION	15
V. DEFENDANT ROGERS' PRIOR CRIMINAL CONVICTION DOES NOT PRECLUDE PLAINTIFFS FROM RECOVERY OF PUNITIVE DAMAGES AGAINST HIM	17
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Pages</u>
<u>Behrens v. Raleigh Hills Hospital, Inc.</u> , 675 P.2d 1179 (Utah 1983)	1, 2, 10
<u>Branch v. Western Petroleum, Inc.</u> , 657 P.2d 267 (Utah 1982)	2, 12
<u>Cooke v. Mortensen</u> , 624 P.2d 675 (Utah 1981)	6
<u>Covert v. Kennecott Copper Corp.</u> , 23 Utah 2d 252, 461 P.2d 466 (1969)	10, 11
<u>Ellington v. United States</u> , 404 F.Supp. 1165 (M.D.Fla. 1975)	12
<u>Gomez v. Adams</u> , 462 N.E.2d 212 (Ind.App. 1984)	18
<u>Leigh Furniture and Carpet Co. v. Isom</u> , 657 P.2d 293 (Utah 1982)	1, 2
<u>McFarland v. Skaggs Companies, Inc.</u> , 678 P.2d 298 (Utah 1984)	1, 2, 3, 7
<u>Puz v. McDonald</u> , 140 Ariz. 77, 680 P.2d 213 (Ct.App. 1984)	18
<u>Roshak v. Leathers</u> , 277 Ore. 207, 560 P.2d 275 (1977)	20
<u>Samms v. Eccles</u> , 11 Utah 2d 289, 358 P.2d 344 (1961)	10, 11, 12, 13
<u>Themy v. Seagull Enterprises, Inc.</u> , 595 P.2d 526 (Utah 1979)	6
<u>Whetham v. Bismarck Hospital</u> , 197 N.W.2d 678 (N.D. 1972)	13
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
<u>Utah Code Ann. § 31-41-9</u> (1973)	15, 16, 17

TABLE OF CITATIONS (CONT'D.)

	<u>Pages</u>
<u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
J. Ghiardi & J. Kircher, <u>Punitive Damages: Law and Practice</u> (1985)	4, 8, 18
Annot. 29 A.L.R.3d 1337	13
